

GSTIN : 33AAACF4312P1ZQ CIN No. : L17111TZ1993PLC004290 Registered Office '3, Bharathi Park Road, Coimbatore - 641 043. Phone : 91 (422) 2447395 Email : floratex1@gmail.com

15.07.2023

BSE Ltd 25th Floor, P J Towers Dalal Street. Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 530705

Dear Sir,

Sub: Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice dated April 29, 2023 ('Notice') of Flora Textiles Limited ("Company")

With reference to the notice of Postal Ballot Notice dated April 29, 2023, which has already been dispatched to the eligible shareholders of the Company, reference is drawn to the Item No. 01 of the notice seeking approval of the shareholders for appointment of Ms. Payal Bafna (DIN: 09075302) as an Independent Director of the Company for a period of 5 (five) years.

Kindly note that due to typographical error, Item No. 01 have been proposed as "Ordinary Resolution" instead of "Special Resolution" in the Notice, wherein terms of Regulation 25 (2A) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time), Special Resolution is required to be passed. The modifications to the notice and explanatory statement are as follows:

1. Page No.2 of postal ballot notice - In the third line, the word "ordinary" to be read as "special".

2. Page No.9 of postal ballot notice – fourth line of second paragraph, the word "ordinary" to be read as "special" &

3. Page No.9 of postal ballot notice - second line of seventh paragraph, the word "ordinary" to be read as "special"

This Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice shall form an integral part of the Postal Ballot Notice which has already been circulated to the shareholders of the Company and on and from the date hereof, the Postal Ballot Notice shall always be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum.

То



GSTIN : 33AAACF4312P1ZQ CIN No. : L17111TZ1993PLC004290 Registered Office '33, Bharathi Park Road, Coimbatore - 641 043. Phone : 91 (422) 2447395 Email : floratex1@gmail.com

We enclosed herewith is the Newspaper advertisement issued by the Company in respect of the aforesaid matter which has been released in Trinity Mirror and Makkal Kural dated 13th July, 2023 regarding Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice of Flora Textiles Limited ("Company") and will also be available on the website of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company www.floratextiles.in.

All other contents of the Postal Ballot Notice, save and except as modified or supplemented by this Corrigendum, shall remain unchanged.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, For Flora Textiles Limited

[Kirtishree Agarwal] Company Secretary M.No.56183

THURSDAY 13-7-2023



To

FLORA TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17111TZ1996PLC004290

Registered Office: 23, Bharathi Park Road, Coimbatore - 641043 Phone: 0422 2447395 E-mail: floratex1@gmail.com Website: www.floratextiles.in

CORRIGENDUM TO THE POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

The Members of Flora Textiles Limited:

With reference to the notice of Postal Ballot Notice dated April 29, 2023, which has already been dispatched to the eligible shareholders of the Company, reference is drawn to the Item No. 01 of the notice seeking approval of the shareholders for appointment of Ms. Payal Bafna (DIN: 09075302) as an Independent Director of the Company for a period of 5 (five) years and it is observed that Item No. 01 have been proposed as "Ordinary Resolution" instead of "Special Resolution" in the Notice, wherein terms of Regulation 25 (2A) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time), Special Resolution is required to be passed. The modifications to the notice and explanatory statement are as follows:

1. Page No.2 of postal ballot notice - In the second line under Special Business, the word "ordinary" to be read as "special".

2, Page No.9 of postal ballot notice - fourth line of second paragraph, the word "ordinary" to be read as "special" and,

3. Page No.9 of postal ballot notice - second line of seventh paragraph, the word "ordinary" to be read as "special"

This Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice shall form an integral part of the Postal Ballot Notice which has already been circulated to the shareholders of the Company and on and from the date hereof, the Postal Ballot Notice shall always be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum. All other contents of the Postal Ballot Notice, save and except as modified or supplemented by this Corrigendum, shall remain unchanged

Yours faithfully, For Flora Textiles Limited -sd-

[Kirtishree Agarwal] Company Secretary

Place: Colmbatore Date: 12.07.2023



13-7-2023

புளோரா டெக்ஸ்டைல்ஸ் லிமிடெட் CIN: L17111TZ1996PLC004290 * . பதிவு அலுவலகம்: 23, பாரதி பார்க் சாலை, கோயமுத்தூர் – 641043 தொலைபேசி: 0422 2447395 மின்னஞ்சல்: floratex1@gmail.com வலைதளம்: www.floratextiles.in தபால் வாக்கு அறிவிப்புக்கு திருத்தம் பெறுநர் uGanta GL ல்ஸ் லிமிடெட்டின் உறுப்பினர்களுக்கு: புளோர டெக்ஸ்டைல்ஸ் லம்பெட்டின் உறுப்பினர்களுக்கு: றிறுவனத்தின் தகுதியான பங்குதாரர்களுக்கு ஏற்கனவே அனுப்பப்பட்டுள்ள ஒப்ரல் 29, 2023 தேதியிட்ட தபால் வாக்குப்பதிவு அறிவிப்பு தொடர்பாக திருமதி பாயல் யாஃப்ளா (DIN: 00075302) அவர்களை 5 (ஐந்து) ஆண்டுகளுக்கு நிறுவனத்தின் சுயாதீன இயக்குநராக நியமிப்பதற்கான பங்குதாரர்களின் ஒப்புதலைக் கோகும் அறிவிப்வின் அமிட்டம் என். 01ல் அறிவிப்பில் "சிறப்புத் தீர்மானம்" என்பதற்குப் பதிலாக "சாதாரணத் தீர்மானம்" என்று முன்மொடும்பப்பட்டிருப்பதை கானலாம். செயி (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள், 2015 (அவ்வப்போது திருத்தப்படும்) விதி 25 (20)இன்படி சிறப்புத் தீர்மானம் நினைகுறைப்பட வேண்டும். அறிவிப்பு மற்றும் விளக்க அறிக்கையின் மாற்றங்கள் பின்வருமாறு: வருமாறு: 1. தபால் வாக்கு அறியிப்பின் பக்கம் என்.2 – சிறப்பு வணிகத்தின் கீழ் இரவ் வரியில், "சாதாரண" என்ற வார்த்தையை "சிறப்பு" என்று படிக்க வேண்டும். காடமல், எற்றும் என்ற காதாதாதல் எற்றப்பு என்று படிக்க காண்டும். 2. தபால் வாக்கு அறினிப்பின் பக்கம் என். 9 – இரண்டாவது பத்தியின் நாள்க "சாதாரண" என்ற வாத்தையை "சிறப்பு" என்று படிக்க வேண்டும் மற்றும் 3. தபால் வாக்கு அறிவிப்பின் பக்கம் என்.9 – ஏழாவது பத்தியின் இரண்டாவது வரி, "சாதாரண" என்ற வார்த்தையை "சிறப்பு" என்று படிக்க வேண்டும் சாதாரண என்ற வாததையை சற்படி என்ற படிக்க வேண்டும் தபால் வாக்கு அறியிப்புக்கான இந்த திருத்தம், நிறுவனத்தின் பங்குதாரர்களுக்கு ஏற்கனவே வீதியோகிக்கப்பட்டுள்ள தபால் வாக்கு அறியிப்பின ஒரு ஒருங்கினைந்த பகுதியாரூம். மற்றும் அதன் தேதியில் இருந்து, தபால் வாக்கு அறிவிப்பு எப்போதும் இந்தத் திருத்தத்துடன் சேர்த்து வாசிக்கப்படும். இந்த திருத்தம் மூலம மற்றியமைக்கப்பட்ட அல்லது கூடுதல் விவரம், தயால் வாக்கு அறிவிப்பின் மற்ற அனைத்து உள்ளடக்கங்களும் மாறாமல் இருக்கும் DULLA AGLLGiara LIC. ana Qu டிர்த்திழி அகர்வால் திறுவன செயலாளர் இடம்: கோயமுத்தார் தேடி: 12.07.2023